

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 767 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14418 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 767 OF 2024**

Rahul Mulji Patel and anr

.....Appellants

Vs.

Nanasaheb Chindu Vadhate and ors

.....Respondents

Ms. Gauri S. Bandre for respondent nos. 5 and 6 in Appeal from Order

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 17th FEBRUARY 2025

ORDER:

1. Mentioned out of turn by the learned advocate for respondent nos. 5 and 6.
2. List the appeal on 25th March 2025.
3. To be listed high on board in the caption of 'Admission'.
4. Learned advocate for respondent nos. 5 and 6 shall intimate this order and the next date to the learned advocate for the appellants.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.02.20
19:37:14
+0530

5. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]