

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 767 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14418 OF 2024**

Shri Rahul Mulji Patel and Another ... Appellants/Applicants
Vs.

Shri Nanasaheb Chindu Vadhate ... Respondents
and Others

Mr. Akshay Hardas i/b. Ms. Mrinal Shelar for the
Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. Mahesh Vishwakarma i/b. Mr. Chandrakant Nanekar for
Respondent nos. 1 to 4, 4A and 4B.

Ms. Gauri S. Bandre for Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 25th MARCH 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time on the ground that the arguing counsel is held up in another court.
2. List the appeal on 16th June 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.
4. It is clarified that pendency of the appeal or grant of ad-interim relief shall not be construed as stay to the further proceeding of the suit. Trial court shall proceed with the suit.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]