

Ashwini

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.767 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14418 OF 2024**

Rahul Mulji Patel & Anr. ... Appellants
V/s.
Nanasaheb Chindu Vadhate & Ors. ... Respondents

Adv. Mrinal Shelar, a/w Adv. Anurag Patwardhan for the
Appellants.

ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH

Digitally signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date: 2025.11.20
09:47:35 +0530

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 19TH NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Ad-interim relief, if granted earlier, to continue till the next date.
2. List the matter on 25th November 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)