

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.767 OF 2024

SHRI RAHUL MULJI PATEL AND ANOTHER)...APPELLANTS

V/s.

SHRI NANASAHEB CHINDU VIDHATE AND ORS.)...RESPONDENTS

Ms.Mrinal Shelar a/w. Mr.Anurag Patwardhan, Advocate for the
Appellants.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY 2026

PC. :

1. This matter has been permitted production as it was mentioned
that the ad-interim order is expiring today and this is the alternate
Bench as the regular Bench is not available.

2. The matter is listed at serial no.501 on the production board.
When the matter is called out, none appears for the Respondents,
despite notice.

3. Ms.Mrinal Shelar, learned Counsel, appears for the Appellants
and submits that the matter was to be listed today before the regular
Bench, however, the same has not been listed.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.02.11
21:07:05 +0530

avk

1/2

4. A perusal of the order dated 20th January 2026 indicates that the next date is today. However, since it has been submitted that the matter has not been listed today, list on **25th February 2026**.

5. The ad-interim relief granted vide order dated 18th November 2024 to continue till the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)