

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 767 OF 2024

Shri Rahul Mulji Patel And Another .. Appellants
V/s.
Shri. Nanasaheb Chindu Vadhate And Others .. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14418 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 767 OF 2024

Mr. S. S. Patwardhan i/b Ms. Mrinal A. Shelar for Appellants.
Mr. R. V. Govilkar, Senior Advocate, Mr. Mahesh Vishwa Karma (through VC)
a/w Ms. Deepa Bharadvaj i/b Mr. Chandrakant Nanekar for Respondents.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 15th April 2026.
2. Both parties shall file common English translations of the impugned order and any other documents that they seek to rely upon, on or before the next date.
3. Till then, interim reliefs, if any, shall continue to operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil